
OJ/S S190
03/10/2023
593682-2023-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:593682-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Norway-Gjøvik: Welfare services for the handicapped
2023/S 190-593682

Contract notice

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Gjøvikregionen - Anskaffelser
National registration number: 940155223
Postal address: Kauffelds plass 1
Town: GJØVIK
NUTS code: NO Norge
Postal code: 2815
Country: Norway
Contact person: Eline Solberg-Lier
E-mail: eline.solberg-lier@gjovik.kommune.no 
Telephone:  +47 61189500
Fax:  +47 61176333
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.gjovik.kommune.no/

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://
permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
113235 Service concession for user-controlled personal assistance (BPA) Gjøvik region
Reference number: 2023/10315

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03/10/2023 S190
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:eline.solberg-lier@gjovik.kommune.no
https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
http://www.gjovik.kommune.no/
https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/213124652.aspx


OJ/S S190
03/10/2023
593682-2023-EN

2 / 4

85311200 Welfare services for the handicapped

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
The Gjøvik region comprises Gjøvik, Vestre Toten, Østre Toten, Nordre Land, and Søndre Land Municipalities.
The Gjøvik region invites tenderers to apply for the award of a concession for the delivery of assistance hours 
in the scheme "user-controlled personal assistance" (Norwegian: BPA)" for users in the municipalities. This 
involves that users who adopt BPA primarily select a private supplier of the service.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
85100000 Health services
85140000 Miscellaneous health services
85141000 Services provided by medical personnel
85300000 Social work and related services
85311300 Welfare services for children and young people
85312000 Social work services without accommodation
85312400 Welfare services not delivered through residential institutions

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: NO020 Innlandet

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Award of the concession will result in a contract being entered into with qualified tenderers of BPA in 
accordance with the specified award criteria.
Each individual municipality enters into its own contracts and is responsible for follow-up of the contracts.
See the concession documentation and other documents for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 60
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

03/10/2023 S190
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S190
03/10/2023
593682-2023-EN

3 / 4

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
See the concession documentation and associated documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See the concession documentation and associated documents.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See the concession documentation and associated documents.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
See the concession documentation and associated documents.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 30/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Norwegian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Vestre Innlandet tingrett
Town: Gjøvik
Country: Norway

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
28/09/2023

03/10/2023 S190
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4



OJ/S S190
03/10/2023
593682-2023-EN

4 / 4

03/10/2023 S190
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4


		2023-10-03T11:55:20+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED 7f9e15018fd732445d265e64312ddb72a7c2dc16




